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By: Hinojosa S.B. No. 1310

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED
AN ACT

relating to the wearing of protective headgear by certain
motorcycle operators and passengers.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:

SECTION 1. Section 661.003, Transportation Code, is amended
to read as follows:

661.003. OFFENSES RELATING TO NOT WEARING PROTECTIVE
HEADGEAR. (a) A person commits an offense if the person:

(1) is younger than 21 years of age;

(2) operates or rides as a passenger on a motorcycle on

a public street or highway; and
(3) [429-] 1is not wearing protective headgear that
meets safety standards adopted by the department.

(b) A person commits an offense if the person carries on a

motorcycle on a public street or highway a passenger who is younger

than 21 years of age is not wearing protective headgear that meets

safety standards adopted by the department.

79R9675 T 1



1310

No.

S.B.

Q. _Naoarcocon ANv

Qv vroacot

L= =

not
o+

o maotaoreszela N nnoaca Aff1~ny maxs

Tt

T

i 4

A=

ety

T

A= = e

Tt

==

A=

TTT

TT

oy

() Fath’d

1-on
T

of Siihaon~t

1-on

sz1ialat 2

b
Tt

nNavroenn A

oo o ~at+ a1 An A o
=S A A . 1= Tt ot =

TCrC TOTT = I Tav =~ T TT 1= 3

= =

\4

TT—T

T

\>n

TT

8

9
10

11

12

13

+hat
tTict

T

<

maotoreoszela
oL

of
T e = paas

FaS WiaWath’d
\AET]

+hao
Tttt

(A
N1x7/

14

15

16

hihaValkikdiakhaWalial
IO ot

() ox +hao ]
oo T+

1-o0n
TOTT

T

couraoa doacecr1hand bz Ciihaoneo~t
> ==y SASESATESESSAS e ISav =S

4

cafoats
===

17

18

1olay
== T

==

PO L oL —C1Irt

nasze o Faan nf SE Ay +hA ot

Ty oo =

(4)

19

1oy £
= = 2 b e oy = T

3 ot
—c—o ¢

=

+o +tho donagvy+maont £~
cTT e patchteie

A=

ann sz
Rl S S

TT—Itrcty

N _nNnovronn masz
=

(o)

20

21

22

23

24

T

==

=

T o T

1Teanca nla+a ~F +ha matn~nyaszoala Ay
THS PTroe T——CTT

==

1
TTIT ==

1 35z B +h o

ST Tty o

1 on

cIrerT

T

mr\i—AVﬁr7ﬁlg +hat+ 4

TTroT

25

26

27



10

11

12

13

14

15

le

S.B. No. 1310

SECTION 2. This Act takes effect immediately if it receives

a vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to each house, as
provided by Section 39, Article III, Texas Constitution. If this
Act does not receive the vote necessary for immediate effect, this

Act takes effect September 1, 2005.



